

cracku 

**Agriculture and
Rural Development
Questions and Answers
for NABARD- Asst Manager
Grade A, UPSC**



Question 1: Head Quarters of Indian Institute of Horticulture is located in which of the following Cities?

- a: Bangalore
- b: Hyderabad
- c: Pune
- d: New Delhi

Answer: a

Question 2: 4th ASEAN-India Ministerial Meeting on Agriculture and Forestry has been recently held in which of the following cities, Indian representative in the meeting was Minister of Agriculture and Farmers' Welfare Radha Mohan Singh?

- a: Bengaluru
- b: Mumbai
- c: Hyderabad
- d: New Delhi

Answer: d

Question 3: Which of the following Indian exchanges has launched India's first Agricultural Commodity Options in Guar seed as a hedge for farmers against Price Risks?

- a: MCX
- b: NCDEX
- c: Madhya Pradesh SE
- d: United Stock Exchange

Answer: b

Question 4: The Tenth Global Forum for Food and Agriculture was held in which of the following cities in January 2018?

- a: Berlin, Germany
- b: Paris, France
- c: Rome, Italy
- d: Mexico City, Mexico

Answer: a

Question 5: What is the rank of India in the recently published Environment Performance Index by Yale and Columbia University in collaboration with World Economic Forum and Joint research center of European Commission?

- a: 52nd
- b: 99th
- c: 134th
- d: 177th

Answer: d

Question 6: Which of the following ministries has recently launched a portal for Anganwadi Services Training Programme?

- a: Ministry of Labour and Employment
- b: Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship
- c: Ministry of Women and Child Development
- d: Ministry of Rural Development

Answer: c

Question 7: Which of the following is an agricultural cropping season between March - June?

- a: Rabi
- b: Kharif
- c: Zaid
- d: None of the above options

Answer: c

Question 8: 22nd Small-Farmers' Agri-Business consortium was held recently in which of the following cities?

- a: Chandigarh
- b: New Delhi
- c: Bhubaneshwar
- d: Guwahati

Answer: b

Question 9: World Soil Day is observed every year by Food and Agriculture Organization headquartered at Rome, Italy on which of the following Days?

- a: March 11th
- b: February 26th
- c: January 21st
- d: December 05th

Answer: d

Question 10: Government of India has signed a loan agreement of USD 250 Million with which of the following International Organizations to support livelihood under SANKALP (Skills Acquisition and Knowledge Awareness for Livelihood Promotion) Project recently?

- a: World Bank
- b: Asian Development Bank
- c: International Finance Corporation
- d: NABARD

Answer: a

Cracku.in

For Job updates
Whatsapp 'Job' to 7661025557

Practice 100 free Online GK tests for IBPS: <https://cracku.in/free-gk-tests>

Take Free Mock for IBPS PO here : <https://cracku.in/banking/ibps-prelims-mocks>

Take Free Mock for IBPS Clerk here : <https://cracku.in/banking/ibps-clerk-mocks>

Download or Install our App here : <https://play.google.com/store/apps/details?id=in.cracku.app&hl=en>

Join **facebook** group for Banking : <https://www.facebook.com/groups/crackubanking/>